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CHILE: TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1929-32 

    

         EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

   

         0 1 0.24583 0.20825 100000 20825 84714 4058443 40.58 

1 1 0.06524 0.06297 79175 4986 76412 3973729 50.19 

2 1 0.02586 0.02551 74190 1892 73175 3897317 52.53 

3 1 0.01308 0.01299 72297 939 71803 3824142 52.89 

4 1 0.00810 0.00806 71358 575 71063 3752339 52.58 

5 5 0.00378 0.01869 70783 1323 349971 3681276 52.01 

10 5 0.00314 0.01561 69459 1084 345004 3331305 47.96 

15 5 0.00674 0.03320 68375 2270 336650 2986301 43.68 

20 5 0.00927 0.04532 66105 2996 323151 2649651 40.08 

25 5 0.00988 0.04821 63109 3042 307935 2326500 36.86 

30 5 0.01062 0.05175 60067 3108 292598 2018565 33.61 

35 5 0.01160 0.05640 56959 3212 276837 1725967 30.30 

40 5 0.01361 0.06585 53746 3539 260060 1449131 26.96 

45 5 0.01634 0.07855 50207 3944 241300 1189071 23.68 

50 5 0.01955 0.09331 46263 4317 220761 947771 20.49 

55 5 0.02592 0.12189 41946 5113 197292 727010 17.33 

60 5 0.03545 0.16317 36833 6010 169554 529718 14.38 

65 5 0.05059 0.22492 30823 6933 137029 360164 11.68 

70 5 0.07155 0.30361 23891 7253 101379 223135 9.34 

75 5 0.10398 0.41020 16637 6824 65634 121756 7.32 

80 5 0.14559 0.52556 9813 5157 35421 56122 5.72 

85 5 0.20580 0.65233 4656 3037 14757 20702 4.45 

90 5 0.25300 0.72615 1619 1175 4646 5945 3.67 

95 5 0.31721 0.81270 443 360 1136 1299 2.93 

100 ω 0.50749 1.00000 83 83 164 164 1.97 

         

         CHILE: TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1929-32 
    EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.25884 0.21748 100000 21748 84022 3946845 39.47 

1 1 0.06571 0.06340 78252 4961 75503 3862823 49.36 

2 1 0.02565 0.02531 73291 1855 72314 3787320 51.68 

3 1 0.01346 0.01337 71436 955 70939 3715006 52.00 

4 1 0.00814 0.00810 70481 571 70190 3644067 51.70 

5 5 0.00385 0.01902 69910 1330 345608 3573877 51.12 

10 5 0.00294 0.01460 68580 1001 340762 3228269 47.07 

15 5 0.00640 0.03153 67579 2131 333031 2887507 42.73 

20 5 0.00912 0.04462 65448 2920 320074 2554476 39.03 

25 5 0.00968 0.04726 62528 2955 305226 2234402 35.73 

30 5 0.01035 0.05048 59573 3007 290402 1929176 32.38 

35 5 0.01176 0.05714 56566 3232 274893 1638774 28.97 

40 5 0.01461 0.07054 53334 3762 257536 1363881 25.57 

45 5 0.01853 0.08864 49572 4394 237071 1106345 22.32 

50 5 0.02259 0.10702 45178 4835 214019 869274 19.24 

55 5 0.02956 0.13787 40343 5562 188146 655255 16.24 

60 5 0.04043 0.18395 34781 6398 158237 467109 13.43 

65 5 0.05679 0.24899 28383 7067 124432 308872 10.88 

70 5 0.08137 0.33777 21316 7200 88487 184440 8.65 

75 5 0.11677 0.44786 14116 6322 54141 95953 6.80 

80 5 0.16149 0.56274 7794 4386 27160 41812 5.36 

85 5 0.21682 0.67019 3408 2284 10534 14652 4.30 

90 5 0.25507 0.72776 1124 818 3207 4118 3.66 



95 5 0.31148 0.80719 306 247 793 911 2.98 

100 ω 0.50000 1.00000 59 59 118 118 2.00 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.23252 0.19865 100000 19865 85433 4174505 41.75 

1 1 0.06478 0.06253 80135 5011 77358 4089072 51.03 

2 1 0.02607 0.02570 75124 1931 74071 4011714 53.40 

3 1 0.01270 0.01261 73193 923 72702 3937643 53.80 

4 1 0.00806 0.00803 72270 580 71971 3864941 53.48 

5 5 0.00371 0.01836 71690 1316 354508 3792970 52.91 

10 5 0.00335 0.01664 70374 1171 349415 3438462 48.86 

15 5 0.00709 0.03488 69203 2414 340413 3089047 44.64 

20 5 0.00942 0.04604 66789 3075 326352 2748634 41.15 

25 5 0.01008 0.04917 63714 3133 310752 2422282 38.02 

30 5 0.01090 0.05305 60581 3214 294882 2111530 34.85 

35 5 0.01145 0.05564 57367 3192 278858 1816648 31.67 

40 5 0.01259 0.06104 54175 3307 262684 1537790 28.39 

45 5 0.01415 0.06833 50868 3476 245698 1275106 25.07 

50 5 0.01659 0.07972 47392 3778 227773 1029408 21.72 

55 5 0.02247 0.10653 43614 4646 206804 801635 18.38 

60 5 0.03092 0.14389 38968 5607 181324 594831 15.26 

65 5 0.04525 0.20362 33361 6793 150129 413507 12.39 

70 5 0.06367 0.27511 26568 7309 114787 263378 9.91 

75 5 0.09469 0.38148 19259 7347 77586 148591 7.72 

80 5 0.13539 0.50025 11912 5959 44012 71005 5.96 

85 5 0.19950 0.64169 5953 3820 19148 26993 4.53 

90 5 0.25187 0.72527 2133 1547 6142 7845 3.68 

95 5 0.32038 0.81570 586 478 1492 1703 2.91 

100 ω 0.51185 1.00000 108 108 211 211 1.95 

 


